To the Honorable or copy thereof. 101502371 To the Honorable or copy thereof. To the Honorable or copy the Honorable of the Parks of the Copy thereof. To the Honorable or copy the Honorable of the Parks of the Copy thereof. To Not wait the Honorable of the Honorable of the Parks of the Copy the Honorable of the Parks of the Parks of the Copy the Honorable of the Parks of the Parks of the Copy the Honorable of the Parks of the		OIP Attorney Docket No. 572/41958	
criginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(iea): Kazumi Haga Q:29 60 Additional name(s) of conveying party(iea): Additional name(s) of conveying: Executive Agreement	(Rev. 6-93) 11-01-2000	SEP 2 9 2000 L. COVER	
Name: TCL INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes X no Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Cother: A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Evenson, McKeown, Edwards A Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE Statement and Signatura. To the best of my knowledge and spatial plains, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a ring feet tile conjugate application. Name (Rethert T. Centor Reg. No. 24,392 Do not detach this partion No. Out use this space Do not detach this partion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this partion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this partion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this partion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion No. Out our this SPACE Do not detach this portion our detach this portion.	,	rademark record the attached	
Address:		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
25 Sankyo Bidg. 708 1-48-10 Higashi-Ikebukuro Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan 3. Nature of Conveyance: A Assignment Merger Security Agramment _ Change of Name Yes X no Other: Execution Date: September 19, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Evenson, McKeown, Edwards	Kazumi Haga $9.39.80$	Name: TCL INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	party(ies) attached?	25 Sankyo Bldg. 708 1-48-10 Higashi-Ikebukuro	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger		
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). 5,497,234 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: Do Not West His space Do not detach this portion Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		yes <u>x</u> no	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). 5.497,234 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments B. Patent No(s). 5.497,234 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do not detach this portion			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). 5,497,234 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) B. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 7. Statement and Signature. DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) B. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) B. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any strached copy is a true poly of the original page if paying by Deposit Account) Name Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 24,392 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do not detach this portion Bail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments			
Additional numbers attached?YesXNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Evenson, McKeown, Edwards			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bevenson, McKeown, Edwards	A. Patent Application No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) Statement and Signature. Do NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE September 29, 2000 Name Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 24,392 Date Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Do not detach this portion Name Herbert I Cantor Reg. No. 24,392 Date Do Not Use This space Do Not			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 2 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the correct and any att	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No		
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 5. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy if the original document. Name Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 24,392 Do Not USE THIS SPACE Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX Assignments	correspondence concerning document	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 3. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true poly of the original document. September 29, 2000 Name Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 24,392 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: Do Not Use THIS SPACE Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	& Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700	<u>X</u> Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323	
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 29, 2000 Name Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 24,392 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	<u> </u>	8. Deposit Account No.	
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true object of the original document. September 29, 2000 Name Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 24,392 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coty of the original document. September 29, 2000 Name Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 24,392 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true obey of the original document. September 29, 2000		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
l II			

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0383 Atty. Docket: 572/41958

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that **Kazumi Haga**, (c/o New Creation)

a citizen of Japan and the sole inventor, (hereinafter called the "assignor"), in consideration of the

sum of One Dollar and of other good and valuable consideration paid to it by TCL

INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation having a principal office and place of

business at 25 Sankyo Bldg. 708, 1-48-10 Higashi-Ikebukuro, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the assignor, did sell, assign, and

transfer to TCL INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. and its successors and assigns, its share of the

entire right, title and interest in the said Letters Patent, and all the rights, powers, liberties and

immunities conferred on the Assignor by the grant of the Patents, including rights to sue for damages

and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents, which may have occurred prior to

the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be

granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the assignor has executed this assignment under the hand of its

proper officer duly authorized in that behalf.

Date: September 19, 2000

Kazumi Haga

By:

Kazumi HAGA

Name: K. HAGA

Title:

REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0384

Atty. Docket: 572/41958

SCHEDULE

PATENTS

Number <u>Inventor(s)</u> <u>Title</u>

5,497,234 Haga Inspection Apparatus

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/29/2000 REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0385